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August 2, 2023

Mrs. Luly Massaro, Clerk
Public Utilities Commission

89 Jefferson Boulevard
Warwick, RI 02888

RE: Docket 4994 Quarterly Reports

Dear Mrs. Massaro:

Attached please find an amended June 2023 quarterly report submission. The
consumption update report was revised to correct a formula error in the July 22
approved consumption total calculation (no other data fields were impacted).

Providence Water’s Quarterly Reports for the period ending June 30, 2023, include
the following:

Restricted Accounts Analysis

Status of PUC Restricted Transfers
Property Tax Expense Summary
Consumption Update (revised 8/2/23)
Workforce Status

If you have any questions, I can be reached at 521-6300 ext. 7238.

Respectfully,

9 R dras, TH—

Cheryl McCreight
Finance Director

CC:

dk 4994 service list (via email)

File



Docket No. 4994 - Providence Water Supply Board — General Rate Filing

Service List updated 7/31/2023

Parties

E-mail

Phone

Providence Water Supply Board (PWSB)
Leah Donaldson, Esq.

Michael McElroy, Esq.

McElroy & Donaldson

3 Cedar Meadows Drive

Smithfield, R1 02917

leah@meelroydonaldson.com;

Michael@McElroyDoenaldson.com;

401-351-4100

Ricky Caruolo, General Mgr.
Providence Water Supply Board
552 Academy Avenue
Providence, RI 02908

Cheryl McCreight, Finance Director

RickyC@proywater,com;

cherylm@provwater.com;

Gregogprovwater.com;

ikuti@provwater.com;

joed@provwater,com;

Davidtii@provwater.com;

ALICIAM@provwater.com,

401-521-6300

Harold Smith

Raftelis Financial Consulting, PA
1031 S. Caldwell Street, Suite 100
Charlotte, NC 28203

Hsmith@raftelis.com;

cdrat(@raftelis,com;

704-373-1199

Division of Public Utilities (Division)
Leo Wold, Esq.
Division of Public Utilities and Carriers

: John Bell, Chief Accountant

Leo.wold@dpuc.ri.gov;

john.bell@dpuc.ri.gov;

Pat.smith@dpuc.ri.gov;

Ellen.Golde@dpuc.ri.gov;

Margaret. ] Hogan@dpuc,ri.gov;

Steven.Parrillo@dpuc,ri.gov;

Robert.Bailey@dpuc.ri.gov;

401-780-2177

Jerome Mierzwa

Exeter Associates, Inc.

10480 Little Patuxent Pkwy, Suite 300
Columbia, MDD 21044

imierzwa@exeterassociates.com;

410-992-7500

Ralph Smith

Larkin & Associates, PLI.C
15728 Farmington Road
Livonia, Michigan 48154

rsmithla@aol.com;

dawn.bisdorf@gmail .com;

ssdadv@email.com;

meranston?9@email . com;

734-522-3420

Kent County Water Authority (KCWA)
Mary B. Shekarchi, Esq.

33 College hill Rd., Suite 15-E

Warwick, RI 02886

marybali@aol.com;

401-828-5030

David Bebyn, Consultant

dbebyn@email.com;

David L. Simmons, P.E.
Executive Director/Chief Engineer
Kent County Water Authority

dsimmons@kentcountywater.org;

401-821-9300




Bristol County Water Authority (BCWA)
Joseph A. Keough, Jr., Esq.

Keough & Sweeney

41 Mendon Ave.

Pawtucket, RT 02861

ikeoughjr@keoughsweeney.com;

401-724-3600

Stephen Coutu, Executive Director/Chief
Engineer
Bristol County Water Authority

scoutu@bcwari.com;

Michael Maker, Consultant

mmaker@newgenstrategies.net;

City of East Providence

Michael Marcello, City Solicitor
City of East Providence

Legal Department

145 Taunton Avenue

BEast Providence, R1 02914

mmarcello@eastprovidenceri.eov:

401-435-7523

City of Warwick

Michael Ussillo, City Solicitor

Gia A. DiCenso, Asst. City Solicitor
Ursille, Teitz & Ritch, Lid.

2 William St.

Providence, RT1 02903-2918

mikeursillo@utrlaw.com:

ginadicenso@utrlaw,.com;

401-331-2222

Smithfield Water Supply
Marisa Desautel, Esq.

Office of Marisa Desautel, LLC
33 Bellevue Ave. - Unit I
Newport, RI (2840

Gene Allen, Director
John Guastella
Gary White

marisa@desautelesq.com;

clarice@desautelesg.com;

gallen@smithfieldri,com;

ifg@guastella.com;

Guastella NewYork@msn.com;

401-477-0023

Greenville Water/Lincoln Water
Adam M. Ramos, Esq.

Hinckley, Allen & Snyder

100 Westminster St., Suite 1500
Providence, RI (02903

aramos(@haslaw.com;

agarganese(@hinckleyallen.com;

cwhaley@hincklevallen.com:

File original and nine (9) copies w/:
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Public Utilities Commission

89 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick, RI 02888

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov;

Todd.bianco@puc.ri.eov:

Cynthia wilsonfrias@puc.ri.gov;

Alan.nault@puc.ti.gov;

Emma.Rodvien@pue.ri.gov;

401-780-2107

Kathleen Crawley
Water Resources Board

Kathleen.Crawley@doa.ri.gov;

401-222-6696
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PROVIDENCE WATER SUPPLY
PROPERTY TAX EXPENSE SUMMARY
DOCKET 4994 QUARTERLY REPORTS
FOURTH QUARTER - JUNE 2023

Municipality Expense This Period 06/30/23
North Providence 261,258
Glocester 79,553
West Glocester Fire District 4,905
Harmony Fire District 192
Chepachet Fire District 130
Scituate 7,214,346
Johnston 97,666
Foster 273,797
Cranston 70,134
West Warwick 6,833

Totals $ 8,008,814
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PROVIDENCE WATER SUPPLY
PERSONNEL STATISTICS

DOCKET 4294 QUARTERLY REPORTS

FOURTH QUARTER - JUNE 2023

Start of Month Filled Positions
Full Time - New Hires

Part Time - New Hires

Summer Intern- New Hires

Full Time - Departures

Part Time - Departures

Summer Intern - Departures

Endof onth Filed Positions

April May

249 252

3 3

0 0

0 0

0 2

0 0

. L0 0

June

253




